Fee Change Provisions Included in H.B. 96, As Enacted

Compare

Fee Description Current Amount
Doc #

Department of Aging

Nursing home administrator license application $100
Nursing home administrator resident $50
application
Nursing home administrator initial license $250
AGECD6 Temporary nursing administrator license $100
Nursing home administrator biennial license
$600
renewal
Nursing home administrator license
. & $300
reinstatement
Health services executive annual license $50
renewal
Department of Agriculture
AGRCD13 Cold storage locker license S50

$30 per 1,000 Ibs. of
AGRCD11 Bakery registration production capacity per
hour

Soda water syrup or extract and soft drink syrup

AGRCD12 . .
manufacturer registration

$100

Enacted Amount

$250

$250

$800

$350

$800

$800

$100

$200

$200

S0

Enacted minus
Current

$150

$200

$550

$250

$200

$500

$50

$150

Increase of $20 to $170
for bakeries with
capacities from 1,000 to
6,000 Ibs. of production
per hour. Decrease for
larger capacity bakeries

-$100

Estimated Annual Fund/Line Item
Revenue Change Affected

Fund 5TMO

5289,000 ALI 490627
Fund 4P70

518,150 ALI 700610
Fund 4P70

395,050 ALI 700610
Fund 4P70

53400 41700610



Compare
Doc #

AGRCD1

AGRCD15

AGRCD18

AGRCD26

AGRCD25

AGRCD3

AGRCD16

Fee Change Provisions Included in H.B. 96, As Enacted

Fee Description

Apiary registration

Queen rearing apiary inspection

Nurseryperson inspection

Certificate of free sale

Seed labeler permit

Seed sales

Commercial feed registration
Lime tonnage
Fertilizer manufacturer and distributor license

Annual pesticide product registration

Current Amount

$5

S0

$100 Base; $7/non-
intensive acre;
$11/intensive acre

S0

$10

$5 minimum, based on
type of seed and
amount

S0

.0025 per ton over 2,500

tons

S5

$150

Enacted Amount

$0

$50

$200 Base; $10/non-
intensive acre;
$15/intensive acre

$50

$50

S0

$50
$0
$50

$250

Enacted minus
Current

_55

$50

$100 Base; $3/non-
intensive acre;
$4/intensive acre

$50

S40

Varying decreases up to

S5

S50

Varying decreases
$45

$100

Estimated Annual
Revenue Change

-$35,000

$41,000

$99,179

$7,500

$16,000

-$2,300

$39,800
-$3,000
$44,000

$1,700,000

Fund/Line Item
Affected

Fund 5FCO
ALI 700648

Fund 5FCO
ALI 700648

Fund 4P70 ALI 706100
Fund 4R20 ALI 700637
Fund 6690 ALI 700635
Fund 5FCO ALI 700648

Fund 4C90
ALI 700605

Fund 4C90
ALI 700605

Fund 6690
ALl 700635

Fund 6690
ALl 700635



Compare
Doc #

AGRCD21

AGRCD30

Fee Change Provisions Included in H.B. 96, As Enacted

Fee Description

Livestock small dealer license

Livestock dealer license (Less than 1,000 head
of livestock)

Livestock dealer license (Less than 1,001-10,000
head of livestock)

Livestock weigher registration
Livestock dealer employee license
Livestock dealer civil penalty

Livestock small dealer/broker late fee

Pork Council Assessment

Chemical Dependency Professionals Board

CDPCD1

Accredited educational institutions
endorsements

Department of Commerce

comMcD21

COMCD22

comMcCD23

COMCD24

Resort area permit

Wine festival permit

Large wine manufacturer permit renewal

Non-profit craft beer permit

Current Amount

$25
$50

$125

$10
$20

S0
$25

S0

S0

$469/month
$60/day
$100

$60/day

Enacted Amount

$50
$250

$250

$30
$30
$500
$100

The lesser of 0.25% of
product sold or an
amount established by
the Pork Marketing
Program Operating
committee

To be established by
rule

$2,814 for six months
$180 for three days
$250

$180 for three days

Enacted minus
Current

$25

$200

$125

$20
$10
$500
S75

Varying. However,
assessment applies only
if National Pork Checkoff
Program ceases
operation

Depends on rule

S0

S0

$150

S0

Estimated Annual
Revenue Change

$7,475
$16,000

$8,125

$19,560
$1,640
$2,000
$2,175

Unknown

Unknown

$0
$0
$31,000

S0

Fund/Line Item
Affected

Fund 4C90
ALI 700605

Receipts deposited with
a bank determined by
the Ohio Pork Council

Fund 4K90
ALI 930609

Fund 7066
ALl 800966
Fund 7066
ALI 800966
Fund 7066
ALI 800966
Fund 7066
ALI 800966



Fee Change Provisions Included in H.B. 96, As Enacted

Compare . Enacted minus Estimated Annual Fund/Line Item
Fee Description Current Amount Enacted Amount
Doc # Current Revenue Change Affected
Fund 4H90
COMCD2 Burial it 1 7
0 5 urial permi $3 $10 58 3700,000 ALI 800608
Department of Administrative Services
Fund 7093 ALI 100675,
Several millions of Fund 5NMO ALI 100663
DASCD2 Next ti 11 f 2 . . !
SCD29 ext Generation 911 access fee $0.25 $0.60 $0.35 dollars per year | Fund 7094 ALl 110641,
Fund 5BPO ALI 110639
Department of Natural Resources
Non-resident hunting license S74 $210 $136
Non-resident fishing license $49 $74 $25
DNRCD12 & $5,440,000 " und 7015
Non-resident 3-day fishing license S24 S50 $26 ALl 740401
Non-resident 1-day fishing license $13 $26 $13
Fund 7086
DNRCD14 Wat ft istrati iti 3 5 2 183,337
atercraft registration writing S S S $183, ALls 725414, 739401
Fund 5180 ALls 725643,
DNRCD25 Permit to plug and abandon oil or gas well $250 S0 -$250 Minimal 7;2677 >
Permit for preventing or limiting ice formation
DNRCD38 P & & $50 (established by rule) $0 -$50 Minimal  Fund 5120 ALI 725605

on water in a state park



Fee Change Provisions Included in H.B. 96, As Enacted

Compare . Enacted minus Estimated Annual Fund/Line Item
Fee Description Current Amount Enacted Amount
Doc # Current Revenue Change Affected

Department of Health

First dental x-ray tube $155 $310 $155
Each'additional dental x-ray tube at the same $77 $154 $77
location
First medical x-ray tube $307 $614 $307
Each'additional medical x-ray tube at the same $163 $326 $163
location
Fund 4700
DOHCD27 Each unit of ionizing radiation-generating $1,961,848 ALl 440647
equipment capable of operating at or above $610 $1,220 $610
250 kilovoltage peak
First nonionizing radiation-generatin
) § radiation-g & $307 $614 $307
equipment of any kind
Each additional nonionizing radiation-
generating equipment of any kind at the same $163 $326 $163
location
Department of Public Safety
Fund 8400
Certificate of title $15 $18 $3 $16,500,000 = ALls 764607, 764617,
764626
DPSCD20 D f
. . . . epends on a .bo.ard © Retained by the clerk of
Certificate of title - optional fee (if approved by county commissioners
- $0 $5 S5 ) ) a court of common
Board of County Commissioners) adopting a resolution

.. . leas
authorizing the increase P



Fee Change Provisions Included in H.B. 96, As Enacted

Compare . Enacted minus Estimated Annual Fund/Line Item
Fee Description Current Amount Enacted Amount
Doc # Current Revenue Change Affected
I Non-commercial vehicle registration S11 $16 S5 $59,750,000 Fund 5TMO
Nor'1-app'ortioned commercial vehicle $30 $35 ¢ $2.750,000 ALl 764321
registration
Depends on transactions
made online or
therwi f db Fund 5TM0
DPSCD69 Deputy registrar/BMV service fee S5 $8 $3 otherwise perrormed by un

the BMV (up to $46.8 ALl 764321
million generated and
then apportioned)

Ohio Elections Commission

Candidate filings - governor, lieutenant

50 60 10
governor, and other statewide office ? 2 ?
Candidate filings - district offices $35 $40 S5
Candidate filings - court of appeals judge $30 $40 $10 Fund 4P20
ELCCD1 $10,000 ALI 051501

Candidate filings - court of common pleas
judge, county court judge, municipal court $30 $35 S5
judge, or county office

Candidate filings - city office $25 $30 S5



Fee Change Provisions Included in H.B. 96, As Enacted

Fund/Line Item
Affected

Estimated Annual

Compare Enacted minus
- Fee Description Current Amount Enacted Amount
Revenue Change

Doc # Current

Environmental Protection Agency

Fund 4T30
Air Pollution Title V issi 2
ir Pollution Title V emissions base SO $5,000 $5,000 $2,605,000 ALl 715659
Air pollution synthetic minor emissions base S0 $5,000 $5,000 $4,220,000
EPACD3 Fee based issi
Air pollution synthetic minor emissions ee basedon em:S(;OTS Increase by 50% Increase by 50% $182,500 Fund 4K20
per schedule ALl 715648
Fee based issi
Air pollution installation permit eebased on emissions Increase by 50% Increase by 50% $400,000
per schedule
0.5% of t facilit Fund 4K40
EPACD6 Tax certification =% or exempt faciity S0 Decrease up to $2,000 -$30,000 un
project cost, max $2,000 ALI 715650
Registration and renewal for infectious waste Fund 4K30
EPACD 14 -$14 -
9 generators 3140 20 3140 28,300 ALl 715649



Fee Change Provisions Included in H.B. 96, As Enacted

Estimated Annual Fund/Line Item
Revenue Change Affected

Compare Enacted minus
- Fee Description Current Amount Enacted Amount
Doc # Current

Extends sunset for two

- . Fee based on emissions Fund 4K20
Synthetic minor emission Same as current law years (currently set to S0
per schedule . ALl 715648
expire in 2026)
E f
o xtends sunset for two Fund 4K50
Drinking water Fees based on schedule Same as current law years (currently set to S0 ALl 715651
expire in 2026)
Fund 4R50 (EPA), 5BVO
Extends sunset for two (AGR)
Scrap tire $0.50 per tire Same as current law years (currently set to S0
expire in 2026) ALI 715656 (EPA),
P 700661 (AGR)
Extend t for t
Surface water xtends sunset for two Fund 4K40
Fees based on schedule Same as current law years (currently set to S0
- ALl 715650
expire in 2026)
EPACD13
Fund 4K30, 5BCO, 5030,
5050, 5320, 5410, 5YY0
(EPA), 5BVO (AGR)
ALl 715405, 715621,
Extends sunset for two 715622, 715623,
Solid waste disposal $4.75/ton Same as current law years (currently set to S0 715624, 715646,
expire in 2026) 715649, 715670,
715672, 715673,
715676, 715677,
715678, 715687,
715692, 715694, 700661
$100 plus a percentage Extends sunset for two Fund 4K40
Wastewater plan approval of the estimated project Same as current law years (currently set to S0 ALl 715650

cost

expire in 2026)



Fee Change Provisions Included in H.B. 96, As Enacted

Compare

Fee Description
Doc #

Department of Job and Family Services

Unemployment technology and customer
service - in effect December 31, 2025 to
December 31, 2027

JFSCD27

State Board of Education

Various educator license, certificate, or permit

SBECD3
fees

Current Amount

Established by rule, in

Enacted Amount

0.15% of wages paid per
covered employee from

each contributory

employer; $13.50

SO maximum whenever a
nonprofit organization

that is a reimbursing
employer files or renews

a surety bond

Established by rule, in
amounts sufficient to
cover SBE's annual

amounts sufficient to

cover the cost of
administering SBE's
licensure system

estimated operating
expenses, along with
any appropriations
made by the General
Assembly

Enacted minus
Current

0.15% of wages paid per
covered employee from
each contributory
employer; $13.50
maximum whenever a
nonprofit organization
that is a reimbursing
employer files or renews
a surety bond

Depends on rule

Estimated Annual
Revenue Change

$72 million per calendar
year

Depends on rule

Fund/Line Item
Affected

Fund 4A90
ALl 600607

Fund 4K90
ALl 210602



Fee Change Provisions Included in H.B. 96, As Enacted

Estimated Annual Fund/Line Item

Compare Enacted minus
- Fee Description Current Amount Enacted Amount
Revenue Change Affected

Doc # Current

State Board of Pharmacy

Registered and certified pharmacy technician -

L S50 $65 $15 $113,000
initial Fund 4K90
un
Registered and certified pharmacy technician -
PRXCD6 g P y $50 $65 $15 $155,000  ALI 887609, 658605
renewal
Pharmacy technician trainee - initial $25 $40 $15 $110,000
. . o Category 2 - $320 Category 2 - $180
Non- t t | dist t 40,000
PRXCD3 on-resident terminal distributor Category 3 - $440 2500 Category 3 - $60 ? Fund 4K90
ALl 887609, 658605
Non-resident drug distributor - category 2 $1,900 $2,000 $100 $188,000
Cat 2-5320 Cat 2-5360 Cat 2-540
In-state terminal distributor-nonreduced ategory 2 -3 ategory 2 -5 ategory 2- 3 $443,000 Fund 4K90
PRXCD4 Category 3 - $440 Category 3 - $460 Category 3 - $20
ALI 887609, 658605
In-state terminal distributor-reduced $120 $160 $40 $127,000
Fund 4K90
PRXCD5 Change of responsible person S0 $15 $15 $45,000

ALI 887609, 658605



	LSCFeeList

