Compare Doc#	Fee Description	Current Amount	Enacted Amount	Enacted minus Current	Estimated Annual Revenue Change	Fund/Line Item Affected			
Departmen	Department of Aging								
	Nursing home administrator license application	\$100	\$250	\$150					
	Nursing home administrator resident application	\$50	\$250	\$200					
	Nursing home administrator initial license	\$250	\$800	\$550					
AGECD6	Temporary nursing administrator license	\$100	\$350	\$250	\$289,000	Fund 5TM0 ALI 490627			
	Nursing home administrator biennial license renewal	\$600	\$800	\$200					
	Nursing home administrator license reinstatement	\$300	\$800	\$500					
	Health services executive annual license renewal	\$50	\$100	\$50					
Departmen	t of Agriculture								
AGRCD13	Cold storage locker license	\$50	\$200	\$150	\$18,150	Fund 4P70 ALI 700610			
AGRCD11	Bakery registration	\$30 per 1,000 lbs. of production capacity per hour	\$200	Increase of \$20 to \$170 for bakeries with capacities from 1,000 to 6,000 lbs. of production per hour. Decrease for larger capacity bakeries	\$95,050	Fund 4P70 ALI 700610			
AGRCD12	Soda water syrup or extract and soft drink syrup manufacturer registration	\$100	\$0	-\$100	-\$3,400	Fund 4P70 ALI 700610			

Compare Doc #	Fee Description	Current Amount	Enacted Amount	Enacted minus Current	Estimated Annual Revenue Change	Fund/Line Item Affected
AGRCD1	Apiary registration	\$5	\$0	-\$5	-\$35,000	Fund 5FC0
	Queen rearing apiary inspection	\$0	\$50	\$50	\$41,000	ALI 700648
AGRCD15	Nurseryperson inspection	\$100 Base; \$7/non- intensive acre; \$11/intensive acre	\$200 Base; \$10/non- intensive acre; \$15/intensive acre	\$100 Base; \$3/non- intensive acre; \$4/intensive acre	\$99,179	Fund 5FC0 ALI 700648
AGRCD18	Certificate of free sale	\$0	\$50	\$50	\$7,500	Fund 4P70 ALI 706100 Fund 4R20 ALI 700637 Fund 6690 ALI 700635 Fund 5FC0 ALI 700648
	Seed labeler permit	\$10	\$50	\$40	\$16,000	Fund 4C90
AGRCD26	Seed sales	\$5 minimum, based on type of seed and amount	\$0	Varying decreases up to \$5	-\$2,300	ALI 700605
AGRCD25	Commercial feed registration	\$0	\$50	\$50	\$39,800	Fund 4C90 ALI 700605
AGRCD3	Lime tonnage	.0025 per ton over 2,500 tons	\$0	Varying decreases	-\$3,000	Fund 6690
AGNCDS	Fertilizer manufacturer and distributor license	\$5	\$50	\$45	\$44,000	ALI 700635
AGRCD16	Annual pesticide product registration	\$150	\$250	\$100	\$1,700,000	Fund 6690 ALI 700635

Compare Doc #	Fee Description	Current Amount	Enacted Amount	Enacted minus Current	Estimated Annual Revenue Change	Fund/Line Item Affected
	Livestock small dealer license	\$25	\$50	\$25	\$7,475	
	Livestock dealer license (Less than 1,000 head of livestock)	\$50	\$250	\$200	\$16,000	
AGRCD21	Livestock dealer license (Less than 1,001-10,000 head of livestock)	\$125	\$250	\$125	\$8,125	Fund 4C90 ALI 700605
	Livestock weigher registration	\$10	\$30	\$20	\$19,560	ALI 700003
	Livestock dealer employee license	\$20	\$30	\$10	\$1,640	
	Livestock dealer civil penalty	\$0	\$500	\$500	\$2,000	
	Livestock small dealer/broker late fee	\$25	\$100	\$75	\$2,175	
AGRCD30	Pork Council Assessment	\$0	The lesser of 0.25% of product sold or an amount established by the Pork Marketing Program Operating committee	Varying. However, assessment applies only if National Pork Checkoff Program ceases operation	Unknown	Receipts deposited with a bank determined by the Ohio Pork Council
Chemical De	ependency Professionals Board					
CDPCD1	Accredited educational institutions endorsements	\$0	To be established by rule	Depends on rule	Unknown	Fund 4K90 ALI 930609
Department	t of Commerce					
COMCD21	Resort area permit	\$469/month	\$2,814 for six months	\$0	\$0	Fund 7066 ALI 800966
COMCD22	Wine festival permit	\$60/day	\$180 for three days	\$0	\$0	Fund 7066 ALI 800966
COMCD23	Large wine manufacturer permit renewal	\$100	\$250	\$150	\$31,000	Fund 7066 ALI 800966
COMCD24	Non-profit craft beer permit	\$60/day	\$180 for three days	\$0	\$0	Fund 7066 ALI 800966

Compare Doc #	Fee Description	Current Amount	Enacted Amount	Enacted minus Current	Estimated Annual Revenue Change	Fund/Line Item Affected			
COMCD25	Burial permit	\$3	\$10	\$8	\$700,000	Fund 4H90 ALI 800608			
Department	Department of Administrative Services								
DASCD29	Next Generation 911 access fee	\$0.25	\$0.60	\$0.35	Several millions of dollars per year	Fund 7093 ALI 100675, Fund 5NM0 ALI 100663, Fund 7094 ALI 110641, Fund 5BP0 ALI 110639			
Department	t of Natural Resources								
	Non-resident hunting license	\$74	\$210	\$136					
DNRCD12	Non-resident fishing license	\$49	\$74	\$25	\$5,440,000	Fund 7015			
DINICDIZ	Non-resident 3-day fishing license	\$24	\$50	\$26	\$3,440,000	ALI 740401			
	Non-resident 1-day fishing license	\$13	\$26	\$13					
DNRCD14	Watercraft registration writing	\$3	\$5	\$2	\$183,337	Fund 7086 ALIs 725414, 739401			
DNRCD25	Permit to plug and abandon oil or gas well	\$250	\$0	-\$250	Minimal	Fund 5180 ALIs 725643, 725677			
DNRCD38	Permit for preventing or limiting ice formation on water in a state park	\$50 (established by rule)	\$0	-\$50	Minimal	Fund 5120 ALI 725605			

Compare Doc #	Fee Description	Current Amount	Enacted Amount	Enacted minus Current	Estimated Annual Revenue Change	Fund/Line Item Affected			
Departmen	Department of Health								
	First dental x-ray tube	\$155	\$310	\$155					
	Each additional dental x-ray tube at the same location	\$77	\$154	\$77					
	First medical x-ray tube	\$307	\$614	\$307					
	Each additional medical x-ray tube at the same location	\$163	\$326	\$163	\$1,961,848				
DOHCD27	Each unit of ionizing radiation-generating equipment capable of operating at or above 250 kilovoltage peak	\$610	\$1,220	\$610		Fund 4700 ALI 440647			
	First nonionizing radiation-generating equipment of any kind	\$307	\$614	\$307					
	Each additional nonionizing radiation- generating equipment of any kind at the same location	\$163	\$326	\$163					
Departmen	t of Public Safety								
	Certificate of title	\$15	\$18	\$3	\$16,500,000	Fund 8400 ALIs 764607, 764617, 764626			
DPSCD20	Certificate of title - optional fee (if approved by Board of County Commissioners)	\$0	\$5	\$5	Depends on a board of county commissioners adopting a resolution authorizing the increase	Retained by the clerk of a court of common pleas			

Compare Doc #	Fee Description	Current Amount	Enacted Amount	Enacted minus Current	Estimated Annual Revenue Change	Fund/Line Item Affected
DPSCD36	Non-commercial vehicle registration	\$11	\$16	\$5	\$59,750,000	Fund 5TM0
DPSCD36	Non-apportioned commercial vehicle registration	\$30	\$35	\$5	\$2,750,000	ALI 764321
DPSCD69	Deputy registrar/BMV service fee	\$5	\$8	\$3	Depends on transactions made online or otherwise performed by the BMV (up to \$46.8 million generated and then apportioned)	Fund 5TM0 ALI 764321
Ohio Electio	ns Commission					
	Candidate filings - governor, lieutenant governor, and other statewide office	\$50	\$60	\$10		
	Candidate filings - district offices	\$35	\$40	\$5		
ELCCD1	Candidate filings - court of appeals judge	\$30	\$40	\$10	\$10,000	Fund 4P20 ALI 051501
	Candidate filings - court of common pleas judge, county court judge, municipal court judge, or county office	\$30	\$35	\$5		, 11 03 13 01
	Candidate filings - city office	\$25	\$30	\$5		

Compare Doc #	Fee Description	Current Amount	Enacted Amount	Enacted minus Current	Estimated Annual Revenue Change	Fund/Line Item Affected		
Environmental Protection Agency								
	Air Pollution Title V emissions base	\$0	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$2,605,000	Fund 4T30 ALI 715659		
	Air pollution synthetic minor emissions base	\$0	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$4,220,000			
EPACD3	Air pollution synthetic minor emissions	Fee based on emissions per schedule	Increase by 50%	Increase by 50%	\$182,500	Fund 4K20 ALI 715648		
	Air pollution installation permit	Fee based on emissions per schedule	Increase by 50%	Increase by 50%	\$400,000	}		
EPACD6	Tax certification	0.5% of exempt facility project cost, max \$2,000	\$0	Decrease up to \$2,000	-\$30,000	Fund 4K40 ALI 715650		
EPACD9	Registration and renewal for infectious waste generators	\$140	\$0	-\$140	-\$8,300	Fund 4K30 ALI 715649		

Compare Doc #	Fee Description	Current Amount	Enacted Amount	Enacted minus Current	Estimated Annual Revenue Change	Fund/Line Item Affected
	Synthetic minor emission	Fee based on emissions per schedule	Same as current law	Extends sunset for two years (currently set to expire in 2026)	\$0	Fund 4K20 ALI 715648
	Drinking water	Fees based on schedule	Same as current law	Extends sunset for two years (currently set to expire in 2026)	\$0	Fund 4K50 ALI 715651
	Scrap tire	\$0.50 per tire	Same as current law	Extends sunset for two years (currently set to expire in 2026)	\$0	Fund 4R50 (EPA), 5BV0 (AGR) ALI 715656 (EPA), 700661 (AGR)
	Surface water	Fees based on schedule	Same as current law	Extends sunset for two years (currently set to expire in 2026)	\$0	Fund 4K40 ALI 715650
EPACD13	Solid waste disposal	\$4.75/ton	Same as current law	Extends sunset for two years (currently set to expire in 2026)	\$0	Fund 4K30, 5BC0, 5030, 5050, 5320, 5410, 5YY0 (EPA), 5BV0 (AGR) ALI 715405, 715621, 715622, 715624, 715624, 715646, 715649, 715670, 715672, 715673, 715678, 715678, 715692, 715694, 700661
	Wastewater plan approval	\$100 plus a percentage of the estimated project cost	Same as current law	Extends sunset for two years (currently set to expire in 2026)	\$0	Fund 4K40 ALI 715650

Compare Doc #	Fee Description	Current Amount	Enacted Amount	Enacted minus Current	Estimated Annual Revenue Change	Fund/Line Item Affected			
Department	Department of Job and Family Services								
JFSCD27	Unemployment technology and customer service - in effect December 31, 2025 to December 31, 2027	\$0	0.15% of wages paid per covered employee from each contributory employer; \$13.50 maximum whenever a nonprofit organization that is a reimbursing employer files or renews a surety bond	0.15% of wages paid per covered employee from each contributory employer; \$13.50 maximum whenever a nonprofit organization that is a reimbursing employer files or renews a surety bond	\$72 million per calendar year	Fund 4A90 ALI 600607			
State Board	of Education								
SBECD3	Various educator license, certificate, or permit fees	Established by rule, in amounts sufficient to cover the cost of administering SBE's licensure system	Established by rule, in amounts sufficient to cover SBE's annual estimated operating expenses, along with any appropriations made by the General Assembly	Depends on rule	Depends on rule	Fund 4K90 ALI 210602			

Compare Doc #	Fee Description	Current Amount	Enacted Amount	Enacted minus Current	Estimated Annual Revenue Change	Fund/Line Item Affected		
State Board of Pharmacy								
	Registered and certified pharmacy technician - initial	\$50	\$65	\$15	\$113,000	5 L 44/00		
PRXCD6	Registered and certified pharmacy technician - renewal	\$50	\$65	\$15	\$155,000	Fund 4K90 ALI 887609, 658605		
	Pharmacy technician trainee - initial	\$25	\$40	\$15	\$110,000			
PRXCD3	Non-resident terminal distributor	Category 2 - \$320 Category 3 - \$440	\$500	Category 2 - \$180 Category 3 - \$60	\$40,000	Fund 4K90 ALI 887609, 658605		
FRACDS	Non-resident drug distributor - category 2	\$1,900	\$2,000	\$100	\$188,000			
PRXCD4	In-state terminal distributor-nonreduced	Category 2 - \$320 Category 3 - \$440	Category 2 - \$360 Category 3 - \$460	Category 2 - \$40 Category 3 - \$20	\$443,000	Fund 4K90 ALI 887609, 658605		
	In-state terminal distributor-reduced	\$120	\$160	\$40	\$127,000			
PRXCD5	Change of responsible person	\$0	\$15	\$15	\$45,000	Fund 4K90 ALI 887609, 658605		